MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




U W

O W~

10
11

12
14
15
16
17
19

20
21

L.D. 290

(Filing No. 5-203 )

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
113TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A"
to H.P. 222, L.D. 290, Bill, "AN ACT to Alter the
Makeup of the Maine Health Care Finance Commission."

Amend the amendment by striking out all of sec-
tion 11 and inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 11. Appropriation. The following funds
are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out
the purposes of this Act.

1987-88
LEGISLATURE
Commission to Study
Health Care Systems in
Maine
Personal Services $ 1,650
All Other 59,400
Total I
$61,050

Provides funds to
allow the commis-
sion to contract
with outside con-
sultants, special-
ists or other in-
dividuals as re-
quired and pay the
expenses of the
commission. This
appropriation

shall carry for-



'Rﬁﬁg'

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P., 222,
L.D. 290

1 ward to June 30,
2 1989."
3 Further amend the amendment by inserting before
4 the emergency clause the following:
5 'Further amend the bill by inserting before the
6 statement of fact the following:
7 FISCAL NOTE
8 This bill appropriates $61,050 to fund the study.
9 There is also a potential future impact to the Gener-
10 al Fund due to the termination of the Health Care Fi-
11 nance Commission in fiscal year 1989-90.'
12 STATEMENT OF FACT
13 This amendment clarifies the appropriation and
14 adds a fiscal note.
15 3476061287
16 {Sen. Gauvreau),,"m,(FQ
17 SPONSORED BY: N
18 COUNTY: Androscoggin

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.

6-12-87 (Filing Number S-203)





