



1	L.D. 290
2	(Filing No. S-203)
3	STATE OF MAINE
4 5	SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE
6	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 222, L.D. 290, Bill, "AN ACT to Alter the Makeup of the Maine Health Care Finance Commission."
10 11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of sec- tion 11 and inserting in its place the following:
12 13 14	'Sec. 11. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
15	<u>1987-88</u>
16	LEGISLATURE
17 18 19	Commission to Study Health Care Systems in Maine
20 21	Personal Services\$ 1,650All Other59,400
22 23	Total \$61,050
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 33 34 35	Provides funds to allow the commis- sion to contract with outside con- sultants, special- ists or other in- dividuals as re- quired and pay the expenses of the commission. This appropriation shall carry for-

a of S.

SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 222, L.D. 290
1 ward to June 30, 2 1989.'
3 Further amend the amendment by inserting before 4 the emergency clause the following:
5 'Further amend the bill by inserting before the 6 statement of fact the following:
7 FISCAL NOTE
8 This bill appropriates \$61,050 to fund the study. 9 There is also a potential future impact to the Gener- 10 al Fund due to the termination of the Health Care Fi- 11 nance Commission in fiscal year 1989-90.'
12 STATEMENT OF FACT
13 This amendment clarifies the appropriation and 14 adds a fiscal note.
15 3476061287
16 (Sen. Gauvreau) 17 SPONSORED BY:
18 COUNTY: Androscoggin
Perproduced and Distails to J. Durante to a start of

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 6-12-87 (Filing Number S-203)